www.ecou

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

(CC 10914-10917/2011)

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2010 in RFA No. 4746/1998 & RFA No. 2500/1999 & RFA No. 721/1999 & RFA No. 723/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LEKH RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-4 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report) WITH SLP(C) NO. 18650-18653 of 2011

(With office report) SLP(C) NO. 18811 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 15/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Pramod Swarup, Sr.Adv. Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv. Mr.Jitender Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, A.O.R. (Not Present)

Mr.Ranbir Yadav, Sr.Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON 1

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

The application for substitution is allowed.

Leave granted.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master Court Master